OP \$190.00 500246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		11/25/2019	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Pack Parts LLC			
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane			
Internal Address:	Suite 5			
City:	Orlando			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32804			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA			
Name:	Medifleet, LLC			
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane			
Internal Address:	Suite 5			
City:	Orlando			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32804			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT			
Name:	Scriptfleet, LLC			
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane			
Internal Address:	Suite 5			
City:	Orlando			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32804			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA			
Name:	US Pack Logistics LLC			
Street Address:	405 Lexington Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 4901			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10174			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
900528462	TRADEMARK PEEL 006823 FRAME 070			

900528162 REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5002465	JS LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2025527	JS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5104623	MOVING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	3945118	FLEETGISTICS
Registration Number:	3948484	PARTSFLEET
Registration Number:	3373612	MEDIFLEET
Registration Number:	4096538	SCRIPTFLEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (147222-01001)

Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147222-01001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (EWB) (US Pack Citizens Bank)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (EWB) (US Pack Citizens Bank)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (EWB) (US

Pack Citizens Bank)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0709

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANTS OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANTS OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 25, 2019, and made by EAST WEST BANK, a California banking corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), to US PACK PARTS LLC, successor in interest to Partsfleet, Inc., a Florida limited liability company ("US Pack Parts"), MEDIFLEET, LLC, successor in interest to Medifleet, Inc., a Connecticut limited liability company ("Medifleet"), SCRIPTFLEET, LLC, successor in interest to Scriptfleet, Inc., a Florida limited liability company ("Scriptfleet"), and US PACK LOGISTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("US Pack" and, together with US Pack Parts, Medifleet, and Scriptfleet, each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of November 30, 2016, (b) those certain Grants of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated as of September 28, 2017, (c) those certain Restated Grants of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated as of March 23, 2018, and (d) those certain Corrective Assignments dated as of March 23, 2018 made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (each a "Security Agreement" and collectively the "Security Agreements"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (a) December 10, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5945/0216, (b) October 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6168/0741, Reel/Frame 6168/0721, Reel/Frame 6168/0728, and Reel/Frame 6168/0745, (c) March 29, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6303/0127, Reel/Frame 6302/0801, and Reel/Frame 6303/0174, and (d) April 10, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6398/0176, Reel/Frame 6400/0642, and Reel/Frame 6352/0250;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate each of the Security Agreements and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates each of the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

EAST WEST BANK

By:

Keith Vogelgesang

Director, Capital Markets

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No. / Date	Serial No. / Filing Date	Country
US Pack Logistics LLC	JS Logistics	5002465 / July 19, 2016	86832502 / November 25, 2015	USA
US Pack Logistics LLC	JS Express	2025527 / December 24, 1996	75044900 / January 18, 1996	USA
US Pack Logistics LLC	Moving What Matters	5104623 / December 20, 2016	87027516 / May 6, 2016	USA
US Pack Parts LLC	FLEETGISTICS	3945118 / April 12, 2011	77776937 / July 8, 2009	USA
US Pack Parts LLC	PARTSFLEET	3948484 / April 19, 2011	77776949 / July 8, 2009	USA
Medifleet, LLC	MEDIFLEET	3373612 / January 22, 2008	77057516 / December 5, 2006	USA
Scriptfleet, LLC	SCRIPTFLEET	4096538 / February 7, 2012	77781410 / July 15, 2009	USA

147222.01001/122188946v.5

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0712